

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Agenda

## **Special Called Meeting**

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Presiding Officer, District 4 Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Deputy, District 7

**Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1** Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2 Commissioner Larry Johnson, District 3 Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, District 4 Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner Kathie Gannon, Super District 6 Commissioner Loraine Cochran-Johnson, Super District 7

Tuesday, October 6, 2020

9:00 AM

Manuel J. Maloof Auditorium

## **Work Session**

- I. Committee of the Whole
- A. Committee Reports
- B. Review of the Proposed Executive Agenda for October 13, 2020
- C. Review of Board of Commissioners Preliminary Agenda
- D. Review/Recap of New Items for the BOC Agenda
- E. Items Previously Heard
- II. Special Call Meeting

2020-1228	Commission District(s): All
	To Convene a Special Called Meeting
2020-1229	Commission District(s): All

To Convene an Executive Session Meeting

2020-1231 Commission District(s): All

To Adjourn an Executive Session Meeting

Commission District(s): All 2020-1232 Add an Item 2020-1233 Commission District(s): All Proposed settlement of Moreland Investments, LLC's lawsuit against DeKalb County and members of the Zoning Board of Appeals, Civil Action No. 19-CV-12269-5, pending in the Superior Court of DeKalb County. 2020-1234 Commission District(s): All Add an Item 2020-1235 Commission District(s): 3 & 6 Authorize the exchange of approximately 40.00 acres of land in the County's Intrenchment Creek Park for approximately 52.9 acres of adjacent property owned by Bouldercrest 70, LLC and Blackhall Real Estate Phase II, LLC, affiliates of Blackhall Studios (collectively "Blackhall").

2020-1236 Commission District(s): All

To Adjourn a Special Called Meeting